BELTERRA PARK - May 20, 2021 - Race 7
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS IN 2020 -

EQUIBASE

2021. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since April 20, 2021 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since Then

Allowed 4 Ibs. (Claiming Races For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Claiming

Price: $5,000 - $0

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Woodland Walk - 1:08.10 - July 14, 2017)

Purse: $13,300
Plus: $1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $14,300

Value of Race: $13,300 1st $7,980, 2nd $2,660, 3rd $1,330, 4th $665, 5th $399, 6th $266

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4May21 BTP! 5  Amigo's Affair (Leon, Sonny)

Wgt M/E PP
122 Lb

26Mar21 5TAM?
17Apr21 *°KEE®
7May21 '‘BTP®
25Mar21 3TP®
20Mar21 “TP®

NN Wo R

Ride Into the Sky (Spieth, Scott)

Kate's Golden Dude (Gonzalez, Santiago)
Rogue Patriot (Rosario, Jr., Hector)
Summerduck (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)

Tell Me a Story (Reyes, Frank)

120 L bf
120 L bf
120 L
120 Lb
120 b

N WA R N

Start

1
2
5
4
3
6

1/4
12
21/2
44
5Hea\d
31/2

6

Str

35 1/2
2Head

5
4Heald

Odds

1.30*
2.40
2.00

11.50

10.90

44.30

Comments

pace, re-broke, clear
drew even no match
3w-bid turn, faltered,
shuffled back, inside
faltered back turn

pulled up walked off

Fractional Times: 22.20 45.47 57.60
Split Times: (23:27) (12:13) (12:38)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Final Time: 1:09.98

Winner: Amigo's Affair, Bay Gelding, by Senor Amigo out of Mountain Affair, by Mt. Livermore. Foaled May 15, 2013 in Kentucky.
Breeder: William O. Howard

Owner: Mark D. Kuntz

Trainer: Radosevich, Jeffrey

Scratched Horse(s): Old Timer's Day (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $18,100

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
5  Amigo's Affair 4.60 3.00 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 5-1 6.00 12,820

1 Ride Into the Sky 3.20 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta 5-1-6 5.55 9,955
6  Kate's Golden Dude 2.20  $0.10 Superfecta 5-1-6-3 3.02 7,590
$0.50 Pick 3 3-5-5 (3 correct) 37.50 4,656

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
5 Amigo's Affair 1 12 112 18 1714
1 Ride Into the Sky 2 22 2172 3 2714
6 Kate's Golden Dude 5 48 312 28 38
3 Rogue Patriot 4 57 5712 5834 413
2 Summerduck 3 32 1/2 44 1/2 48 1/2 516 1/2
7 Tell Me a Story 6 6’ g5 112

Trainers: 5 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 1 - Gonzalez, Aldana; 6 - Anderson, Susan; 3 - Fernandez, Edward; 2 - Spicer, James; 7 - Rhoden, Carlton

Owners: 5 -Mark D. Kuntz; 1 -Bruno Schickedanz; 6 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 3 -Edward Fernandez; 2 - Downunder Cable, LLC; 7 -Carlton Rhoden;
Footnotes

AMIGO'S AFFAIR hustled to lead, clear to the half, collard, re-broke and went clear. RIDE INTO THE SKY chased leader to turn, drew even between
horses, no match. KATE'S GOLDEN DUDE slow start, rushed to contend to turn, bid stretch, faltered. ROGUE PATRIOT shuffled back after the start, never
reached contention. SUMMERDUCK brief speed, faltered back from the half. TELL ME A STORY raced outside, pulled up in the stretch, walked off.

Copyright 2021 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



