## BELTERRA PARK - May 20, 2021 - Race 7

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred



FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$5,000 OR LESS IN 2020 - 2021. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since April 20, 2021 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming Races For \$7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Claiming

Price: \$5,000 - \$0

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Woodland Walk - 1:08.10 - July 14, 2017)

Purse: \$13,300

Plus: \$1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$14,300

Value of Race: \$13,300 1st \$7,980, 2nd \$2,660, 3rd \$1,330, 4th \$665, 5th \$399, 6th \$266

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4May21 <sup>1</sup> BTP <sup>1</sup>	5	Amigo's Affair (Leon, Sonny)	122	Lb	4	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	1.30*	pace, re-broke, clear
26Mar21 8TAM1	1	Ride Into the Sky (Spieth, Scott)	120	L bf	1	2	$2^{1/2}$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	$2^{3/4}$	2.40	drew even no match
17Apr21 10KEE5	6	Kate's Golden Dude (Gonzalez, Santiago)	120	L bf	5	5	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$3^{5}$	2.00	3w-bid turn, faltered,
7May21 <sup>7</sup> BTP <sup>3</sup>	3	Rogue Patriot (Rosario, Jr., Hector)	120	L	3	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>8</sup>	5	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	11.50	shuffled back, inside
25Mar21 <sup>3</sup> TP <sup>5</sup>	2	Summerduck (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)	120	Lb	2	3	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5	10.90	faltered back turn
20Mar21 <sup>4</sup> TP <sup>5</sup>	7	Tell Me a Story (Reyes, Frank)	120	b	6	6	6	6			44.30	pulled up walked off

Final Time: 1:09.98

Fractional Times: 22.20 45.47 57.60

**Split Times:** (23:27) (12:13) (12:38)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Amigo's Affair, Bay Gelding, by Senor Amigo out of Mountain Affair, by Mt. Livermore. Foaled May 15, 2013 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** William O. Howard **Owner:** Mark D. Kuntz **Trainer:** Radosevich, Jeffrey

Scratched Horse(s): Old Timer's Day (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$18,100

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Amigo's Affair	4.60	3.00	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-1	6.00	12,820
1	Ride Into the Sky		3.20	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-1-6	5.55	9,955
6	Kate's Golden Dude			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-1-6-3	3.02	7,590
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-5-5 (3 correct)	37.50	4,656

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Tast Fortermands Ramming Emb Frovious										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Amigo's Affair	1	1 <sup>2</sup>	11/2	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>7 1/4</sup>				
1	Ride Into the Sky	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>7</sup> 1/4				
6	Kate's Golden Dude	5	4 <sup>3</sup>	3_1/2	23	38				
3	Rogue Patriot	4	5	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>13</sup>				
2	Summerduck	3	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>16 1/2</sup>				
7	Tell Me a Story	6	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>15 1/2</sup>						

Trainers: 5 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 1 - Gonzalez, Aldana; 6 - Anderson, Susan; 3 - Fernandez, Edward; 2 - Spicer, James; 7 - Rhoden, Carlton

Owners: 5 -Mark D. Kuntz; 1 -Bruno Schickedanz; 6 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 3 -Edward Fernandez; 2 - Downunder Cable, LLC; 7 -Carlton Rhoden;

## Footnotes

AMIGO'S AFFAIR hustled to lead, clear to the half, collard, re-broke and went clear. RIDE INTO THE SKY chased leader to turn, drew even between horses, no match. KATE'S GOLDEN DUDE slow start, rushed to contend to turn, bid stretch, faltered. ROGUE PATRIOT shuffled back after the start, never reached contention. SUMMERDUCK brief speed, faltered back from the half. TELL ME A STORY raced outside, pulled up in the stretch, walked off.

Copyright 2021 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.